

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

## **RESOLUTION 22-127**

## RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF A DEED CONSOLIDATING BLOCK 37, LOTS 12.01 AND 13 INTO ONE LOT TO BE KNOWN AS BLOCK 37, LOT 13

WHEREAS, the Borough of Highlands is the owner of Block 37, Lots 12.01 and 13 in the Borough of Highlands; and

WHEREAS, the Highlands wishes to consolidate Block 37, Lots 12.01 and 13 into one lot to be known as Block 37, Lot 13; and

**WHEREAS,** in order to consolidate the two lots it will be necessary for the Borough of Highlands to execute a Deed of Lot Consolidation; and

WHEREAS, the Borough Attorney's Office has prepared a Deed of Lot Consolidation.

**NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,** by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, that the Mayor and Borough Clerk are hereby authorized to execute a Deed of Lot Consolidation wherein Block 37, Lots 12.01 and 13 will be consolidated into one lot to be known as Block 37, Lot 13 on the Official Tax Map of the Borough of Highlands.

**BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED**, that a copy of this Resolution certified by the Borough Clerk to be a true copy be forwarded to the Borough Tax Assessor.

Motion to Approve R 22-127:

	INTRODUCED	SECOND	AYE	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
CERVANTES			Х			
CHELAK			Х			
MELNYK		Х	Х			
OLSZEWSKI			Х			
BROULLON	Х		Х			

This is a Certified True copy of the Original Resolution on file in the Municipal Clerk's Office.

DATE OF VOTE: May 4, 2022

Nancy Tran, Acting Municipal Clerk Borough of Highlands